

Bill of Quantity						
NAME OF WORK - ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD & RCC DRAIN WITH SLAB OF GOVERNMENT HOSPITAL CAMPUS & RELATED CIVIL WORKS TO AVOID THE PROBLEM OF WATER LOGGING IN HOSPITAL CAMPUS IN WARD NO-09 ,UNDER NAGAR PANCHAYAT DINARA DISTT. ,ROHTAS						
Estimate Cost- 47,91,300.00				Earnest Money- 89,556.00		
Bill of Quantity - 44,77,800.00				Fee of BOQ-		
Date of Tender-				Time of Completion-		
sl.no	BCD/2022	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	BCD 2.25A	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty but excluding cairriage cost) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 3km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.	988.20	m3	411.70	₹ 4,06,842.00
2	BCD 2.8.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drain---- as per direction Of E/I	273.96	m3	360.70	₹ 98,817.00
3	BCD 2.28	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	42.19	m3	287.30	₹ 12,120.00
4	BCD 11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat solling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/1	562.50	m2	283.30	₹ 1,59,356.00
5	BCD 4.1.2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade exluding the cost of centring and shuttering-all work upto plinth level.1:1.5:3(1 Cement: 1.5coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm	169.57	m3	4,420.80	₹ 7,49,613.00

Handwritten signature
25/03/26

Handwritten mark

5	BCD 5.1.2	Reinforced cement concrete work in wall (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts, etc. up to floor five level excluding cost of centring.	131.13	m3	4688.30	₹ 6,14,777.00
6	BCD 5.22.7B	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-10mm dia	9,179	kg	92.60	₹ 8,49,985.00
7	BCD 5.9.1	Centring and shuttering including shuttering, propping etc. and removal of form Foundation, footing, bases of columns etc for mass concrete.	111.07	m2	211.60	₹ 23,502.00
8	BCD 5.9.2	Centring and shuttering including shuttering, propping etc. and removal of form Foundation, footing, bases of columns etc for mass concrete.	770.4	m2	375.10	₹ 2,88,977.00
9	BCD 5.9.3	Centring and shuttering including shuttering, propping etc. and removal of form Foundation, footing, bases of columns etc for mass concrete.	293.40	m2	437.50	₹ 1,28,363.00
					Total	₹ 33,32,352.00
10		Carriage of material				
	(i)	Brick	18,157.0	no.s	919.21	₹ 16,690.10
	(ii)	Local sand	50.75	m3	310.47	₹ 15,756.00
	(iii)	Coarse sand	129.30	m3	1,486.19	₹ 1,92,166.00
	(iv)	stone chips	258.60	m3	2,454.68	₹ 6,34,780.00
11		Difference cost of Materials				
	(i)	cement	120.28	mt.	167.80	₹ 20,182.98
	(ii)	Brick	18,157	no.s	238.82	₹ 4,336.00
					Total	₹ 42,16,263.08
12					Seigniorage Fee	₹ 29,421.19
					Total	₹ 42,45,684.27
					Add Gst 5.36%	₹ 2,27,568.68
					Total	₹ 44,73,252.95

[Signature]
25/03/22

13			Add Sign Board	₹ 4,500.00
			Gross Total	₹ 44,77,753.00
			Says Total	₹ 44,77,800.00

44,82,53.00

44,73,300.00

25/3/26

APD
Buidco, Rohtas

25/03/26
DPD
Buidco, Rohtas

PD
Buidco, Rohtas

POA is approval accorded from si. n. - 1 to 13 for
Rs - 44,73,300.00 (i.e. Rupees Forty four lakh seventy three
thousand three hundred only)

15/5/26
DPB

15/5/26
PA

18.05.26
CM

महाप्रबंधक (असैनिक),
दक्षिण बिहार उपभाग
बुडको

